

## City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

## Legislation Text

File #: R-2017-176, Version: 2

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Considering The Revocation Of The Live Music Extended Hours License Previously Issued To Amsterdam Bar And Restaurant, Pursuant To Section 113.26(D) Of The City Of Hollywood Code Of Ordinances.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

## Explanation:

Section 113.26(D)(1), City of Hollywood Code of Ordinances, authorizes the Chief of Police to issue a notice of revocation of a Live Music Extended Hours License upon a determination that a licensee has either violated a condition of the extended hour license, or that the licensee is operating in a manner harmful to the public health, safety or welfare of the residents based on the provisions of Section 113.26(B) or (C), City of Hollywood Code of Ordinances.

The Chief of Police has determined that Amsterdam Bar and Restaurant, located at 113 S. 20th Avenue, Hollywood, Florida, violated a condition of its extended hours license in that on December 10, 2016 at 4:30 a.m. an officer with the Hollywood Police Department observed alcoholic beverages being sold by staff and bar patrons consuming alcoholic beverages, as well as multiple alcoholic beverages observed on the bar counter, and the owner was issued a Notice to Appear for such violation. Amsterdam timely requested a hearing before the City Commission.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager Mel Standley, Assistant City Manager of Public Safety Tomas Sanchez, Chief of Police